



Wales Office
Swyddfa Cymru



Wales Office
Gwydyr House
London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru
Tŷ Gwydyr
Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk
W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

February 2015

REFERENCE: 15FOI 20

You requested the following information:

For the calendar years 2009-2015 (to date) please let me know:

- 1. How many employees have been suspended for national security reasons**
- 2. How many employees have been dismissed without suspension for national security reasons**
- 3. For each suspended employee please provide the outcome and length fo suspension to date:**
eg:
dismissed/contract terminated after 3 months' suspension
still suspended after 2 years' suspension
reinstated/suspension terminated after 1 week

If it is possible in the time limits to also provide numbers of contractors or agency staff whose contracts have been a) suspended or b) terminated for national security reasons in each year please also provide this information.

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Wales Office has not dismissed or suspended any staff for national security reasons during this period.